500 Series
Distribution Systems
30	 CONCOA Research & Specialty Gas CONCOA Research & Specialty Gas          31CONCOA • 1.800.225.0473 • www.CONCOA.com CONCOA • 1.800.225.0473 • www.CONCOA.com30	 CONCOA Research & Specialty Gas CONCOA Research & Specialty Gas          31CONCOA • 1.800.225.0473 • www.CONCOA.com CONCOA • 1.800.225.0473 • www.CONCOA.com
542 Series High Flow Backup
Materials
Regulator Body
	 Brass barstock
Bonnet

500 Series
Installation Dimensions
Ordering Information
3  3/16" 81mm
3  3/16" 81mm
8  5/8" 219mm
21 5/8" 550
16 7/8" 429mm
14" 356mm
20 1/2" 521mm
24.83in 631mm
1 1/8 29mm
542 A B C D -01 -CGA No.
Stations
Series
542
Delivery
Pressure Inlet Options Internal Buzzer
Audible Alarm
Voltage/Web Server
Assembly Options Cylinder Connection Type
3: 0-120 PSI/
0-8BAR 0: 1/2" FPT 0: Without Alarm 2: NEMA12 / 120 VAC /
Without Web Server -000: No Inlet Connection
Specified - 1/4" FPT on
Pigtail Inlet1
0: 0 Stations*
5: 0-250 PSI/
0-17 BAR 1: Master Valve 1/2" FPT 1: With Alarm 3: NEMA12 / 240 VAC /
Without Web Server 1: 1 Stations
2: 629 Series Micromanifold without Pigtails 4: NEMA12 / 120 VAC /
With Web Server -001: No Inlet Connection
1/2" FPT or No Pigtails
1/4" FPT2
2: 2 Stations
3: 629 Series Micromanifold with 36" Stainless
Flexible Pigtails
5: NEMA12 / 240 VAC /
With Web Server 3: 3 Stations
4: 629 Series Micromanifold with 72" Stainless
Flexible Pigtails -296: CGA 296 4: 4 Stations
5: Master Valve With 629 Series Micromanifold
without Pigtails -320: CGA 320 5: 5 Stations
6: Master Valve With 629 Series Micromanifold
with 36" Stainless Flexible Pigtails -326: CGA 326 6: 6 Stations
7: Master Valve With 629 Series Micromanifold
with 72" Stainless Flexible Pigtails
-540: CGA 540 (Supplied
with Monel Pigtails) 7: 7 Stations
C: 628 Series High Flow Manifold, Single Row,
without Pigtails -580: CGA 580 8: 8 Stations
D: 628 Series High Flow Manifold, Single Row,
with 36" Stainless Flexible Pigtails -590: CGA 590
* (Only available
if CGA="-001")
E: 628 Series High Flow Manifold, Single Row,
with 72" Stainless Flexible Pigtails
CGA
DIN 477
BS 341
and others
available
1 (Only if B=3,4,6,7,D,E,G,
or F)
2 (Only if B=0,1,2,5,C, or F)
F: 628 Series High Flow Manifold, Dual Row,
without Pigtails
G: 628 Series High Flow Manifold, Dual Row,
with 36" Stainless Flexible Pigtails
H: 628 Series High Flow Manifold, Dual Row,
with 72" Stainless Flexible Pigtails